

Clear Hills County

Effective Date: August 15, 2023Policy Number4301

Title: Regional Landfill Waste Disposal Access

1. Policy Statement

1.1. Clear Hills County is committed to providing access to the Regional Landfill to residents.

2. Definitions

- 2.1. Regional Landfill means North Peace Regional Landfill
- 2.2. Access means entry into the North Peace Regional Landfill to haul waste during Regional Landfill regular business hours.

3. <u>Resident Responsibilities</u>

- 3.1. Residents will complete the Regional Landfill Waste Disposal Access Application (Schedule A).
- 3.2. Residents will follow the rules and regulations of the Regional Landfill.

4. County Responsibilities

- 4.1. The County will provide residents with a Regional Landfill Access Card.
- 4.2. The cost of the tipping fees for the waste hauled by the residents will be included in the annual requisition the County pays to the North Peace Regional Landfill Commission.

5. End of Policy

ADOPTED: Resolution #C435-23(08/15/23)



Clear Hills County Regional Landfill Access Application Form

Resident Information

Resident Name:
Mailing Address:
Home Phone Number:
Cell Phone Number:
Legal Land Location:

Terms & Conditions

1) I agree to follow the rules and regulations of the Regional Landfill.

2) I agree that if my status as a resident of the County changes I will no longer have access to the Regional Landfill through the County.

3) I agree that I will not share my Regional Landfill Access Card with anyone outside of my residence.

4) I acknowledge that failure to abide by these terms and conditions could result in the cancellation of my Regional Landfill Waste Disposal Access Card.

I have read and understand the terms & conditions set out above and acknowledge that the information provided on this form is complete and accurate.

Signature:	Date:
-	

Witness: _____ Date: _____